ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2021 - 22

Teachers Feedback Analysis Report

The role of faculty in the development of any institution is most fundamental in
designing and developing curriculum. In the year 2021-22, 54 faculty members gave

their feedback about the institute.

Total of No. of Respondents: 54

Name of the Department / [T A1d

54 responses

6

4(7.4%)4 (7.4%)

3(5.6%) 3 (5.6%)

2 (3.22(3.2°(3.2°3.7%)

1/ (1.49(1.11.9%

0
Arvind Sawane DEPARTMENT OF CO... Department of Mathem... English Saroj Sahare
Chemistry Department of Chemistry ~ Department of english Physics
Designation / Ug-TH

54 responses

@ Professor / UTAUDH
@ Associate Professor / Tgan{t UTeaTgd
» Assistant Professor / 9l UTHUD

@ Assistant Professor (CHB) / Ggid®
TTeATOd (TRIDT dedTaR )




ANALYSIS

1. The Vision and Mission of the institution are known / &< €9 01 IGIFY 1 3118

54 responses

@® () Yes / 81
@ (ii) No / T8t

2. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear / SNATAH AT LTI IEP Rrerd

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / STHUUI TgHd

@ (ii) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / de&J

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3{gHd

3. The course / programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers. / ST

SWTHhH/ ST D 1chH YT ugidl fawy fiesgq <l .

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / STHTU TgHd

@ (i) Agree / TeHd

@ (iii) Neutral / o]

@ (iv) Disagree / 3HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR HgHI

4. The course content fulfils the need of students / 3aTaHATH ATt faemeafdt RS ‘IUTW

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THUUI HgHd

@ (i) Agree / TgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / e

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3HgHd




5. Tests and exams are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus. /

TR AT 9d g-ea=d1 O dobd UTedT SdedT ST .

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THUUl HgHd

@ (ii) Agree / TgHA

@ (iii) Neutral / de&]

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{EgHI

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGRR 3HgHd

.

6. Is there a positive output from the remedial classes conducted? / fR1ar® Taciedr sifafad aniqa
HhRIHAS YRUMH gl &1 2

54 responses

@ () Yes /81T
@ (ii) No / -TIg1

96.3%

0

7. Are you satisfied with the books available in the library for your teaching requirements? /

AUTeaTd Iud= ciedT f[audgiean deHare=ifawd (qeawsifawd)) grel saryr=t srgd &1?

54 responses

@ (i) Yes /81T
@ (i) No / AT8t

o

8. The college provides opportunities and support to the faculty members for upgrading their skills

and qualifications. / AGIAATEY UTATUS AT Aid ... 0T UEdl GURUATATST Heft iU Tgrd e &d.

54 responses

@ () Yes /B
@ (i) No / TTgt

98.1%




9. Is there uninterrupted access to internet available for improving quality teaching? / WT—ITU;Uf

YU YURUATHIS] SR 3RAS YRl Uiy HIg HI?

54 responses

® (i) Yes /81T
@ (i) No / -Tg}

)

10. Good facility and encouragement to the teachers for their research / et =an

RIS FRTel giaem o1 uicarg ffresd &1?

54 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THUU AT
@ (i) Agree / HeHd
(iii) Neutral / dc¥y
@ (iv) Disagree / 3¥gHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / STRGR 3{ATHI

« The analysis strongly agrees with high percentage to the adequacy and availability of teaching-
learning facilities.

« It also helped framing the extra courses like add-on course, value added, etc.

* Various suggestions related to the modifications in the curricular content are noted for further

necessary action.

SUGGESTIONS:

1. Internet or WiFi facility should be provided to all departments. Also the password of
WiFi should be provided to nearby departments. (Jd faUTTIHEN §ce fdhar
G AR HRUAT ITd]. TG SSETord [AUNTE aahg URids Suds
$H=- qUgTd I1d.)

2. Students should be encouraged to pay more attention to their studies.




ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE, ANANDWAN, WARORA
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020 - 21

Teachers Feedback Analysis Report

The role of faculty in the development of any institution is most fundamental in
designing and developing curriculum. In the year 2020-21, 41 faculty members gave
their feedback about the institute.

Total of No. of Respondents: 41

Name of the Department /Ry e

41 responses
6
5 (12.2%) & (14”,6”,

3(7.3%) 3 (7.3%) 3 (7.2347.3%)
2 (4.9%) 2 (4.9%)

2
1(2.4%) 1 (2.4%) 1 (2.4%) 1 (2.414(2.414(2.416(2. 416(2.416(2 414(2.416(2.4% )1 (2.4%) 1 (2.414(2.4%)

0
BOTANY Chemistry Department of En... Electronics Nilesh Sureshrao... Sociology
CHEMISTRY Commerce Department of Zo... History Physics

Designation / UG-TH

41 responses

@ Professor / UTEATddH
@ Associate Professor / Tgaliil UTeATIw®
Assistant Professor / 9gid UIATUSH

@ Assistant Professor (CHB) / Ugidd
IO (TRTehT dearar )




ANALYSIS

1. The Vision and Mission of the institution are known / TR &g 31101 IGIFY 1A TS

41 responses

@ (i) Yes /B0
@ (i) No / e}

2. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear / 3NATHHHT! &g 3fEE e

3yfor faemeat wefq afre ueR digiadd 3med

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3THYU TgHd
@ (i) Agree / HgHd

) (jii) Neutral / T2

@ (iv) Disagree / 3€gHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / GIRGR 3fHgHd

3. The course / programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers. / H¥THTT

SRS H/ ST BTk YH1 i fqw fesqd &l .

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / THUU TgHd
® (ii) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / dc&]

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3HgHd

4. The course content fulfils the need of students / ¥R TR faemaft e qof svd

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / 3TFTU! TGHd

@ (i) Agree / TgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / ¥

@ (iv) Disagree / 3IgHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3 {gHd




5. Tests and exams are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus. /

SATIHHTCI d T 91 Jesd URTedT Sded Sifdld .

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHIUI TEHA

@ (i) Agree / HgHd

@ (iii) Neutral / dc¥®

@ (iv) Disagree / 3{gHd

@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR SHEAT

6. Is there a positive output from the remedial classes conducted? / e ddeen sifafad d‘lqufl
THRIED YR giell 1 2

41 responses

® (i) Yes /B
@ (i) No /418!

7. Are you satisfied with the books available in the library for your teaching requirements? /
TYTeaTd IS Sced] [quare Sy areAiawd! (qEadmiias) qrel SaTuT Mgd BI?

41 responses

® (i) Yes /BT
@ (i) No /18!

8. The college provides opportunities and support to the faculty members for upgrading their skills

and qualifications. / AETAETAd MIEATIH 1 id &...<d S0 ORIl GURUATTS! Feft 31101 Tgra ugH .

41 responses

® (i) Yes /BT
® (i) No /A1

100%




9. Is there uninterrupted access to internet available for improving quality teaching? / EUWTQ:UT
U GYRUIRTS Ser-Cal 3RES WaQ JUdsy 311g P17

41 responses

® () Yes /8™
@ (i) No /gl

85.4%

10. Good facility and encouragement to the teachers for their research | Rigrapi =
TS FRTe e T Hearg- e d o12

41 responses

@ (i) Strongly Agree / BTHUT TgHd
@ (ii) Agree / WgHd
(iii) Neutral / dc¥
@ (iv) Disagree / 3¥gHd
@ (v) Strongly Disagree / SIRGR 3gHd

« The analysis strongly agrees with high percentage to the adequacy and availability of teaching-
learning facilities.

« It also helped framing the extra courses like add-on course, value added, etc.

« VVarious suggestions related to the modifications in the curricular content are noted for further
necessary action.

SUGGESTIONS:
1. The syllabus for Marathi subject should be more comprehensive.
2. Annual pattern is better than semester pattern.
3. In curriculum some common health issues topic should be included.
4. Curriculum need to update as per the requirements of Industry 4.0.
5. Curriculum should be framed as per facilities available in the institute.
6. Incorporate more applied/skill based topics in the syllabus.
7. Local issues should be introduced in the curriculum.
8. Need more infrastructure for Zoology Department.
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